Measurements” for details of the preferred stock and contingent consideration arrangements. We evaluate subsequent
events through the date the financial statements are issued.

-42-

Edgar Filing: CARRIZO OIL & GAS INC - Form 10-Q

68

The table below presents various pricing scenarios to demonstrate the sensitivity of our June 30, 2018 cost center
ceiling to changes in the average realized prices for sales of crude oil, NGLs, and natural gas on the first calendar day
of each month during the 12-month period prior to the end of the current quarter (“12-Month Average Realized Price”).
The sensitivity analysis is as of June 30, 2018 and, accordingly, does not consider drilling and completion activity,
acquisitions or divestitures of oil and gas properties, production, changes in crude oil and natural gas prices, and
changes in development and operating costs occurring subsequent to June 30, 2018 that may require revisions to
estimates of proved reserves.

12-Month Average
Realized Prices

Excess of cost center ceiling
over net book value, less related
deferred income taxes

Increase (decrease) of cost center
ceiling over net book value, less
related deferred income taxes

Full Cost Pool
Scenarios

Crude Oil
($/Bbl)

Natural Gas
($/Mcf)  (In millions) (In millions)

June 30, 2018 Actual $57.10 $2.71 $1,158

Crude Oil and
Natural Gas Price
Sensitivity
Crude Oil and
Natural Gas +10% $62.87 $3.01 $1,654 $496

Crude Oil and
Natural Gas -10% $51.31 $2.40 $595 ($563)

Crude Oil Price
Sensitivity
Crude Oil +10% $62.87 $2.71 $1,613 $455
Crude Oil -10% $51.31 $2.71 $647 ($511)

Natural Gas Price
Sensitivity
Natural Gas +10% $57.10 $3.01 $1,198 $40
Natural Gas -10% $57.10 $2.40 $1,117 ($41)
Income Taxes
Primarily as a result of the impairments of proved oil and gas properties recognized beginning in the third quarter of
2015 and continuing through the third quarter of 2016, we had a cumulative historical three year pre-tax loss and a net
deferred tax asset position at June 30, 2018. We have assessed the realizability of our deferred tax assets and,
beginning in the third quarter of 2015 and continuing through the second quarter of 2018, have concluded that it was
more likely than not our deferred tax assets will not be realized and a valuation allowance was required. Based on
current estimates, we anticipate that during 2019, we will no longer be in a cumulative historical three year pre-tax